IBM Haifa Leadership Seminar - Agenda

|sthe Financial Service Sector Ready for the Industry
Revolution of the New Millennium?

Januarv 13 2005

09:30
10:00

10:15

10:45

11:15
11:30

12:15

12:45

Arrival

Welcome

Meir Nissensohn

General Manager, IBM Israel

"Financial services as an early adopter of
IT innovation”

Avi Zeevi

General Partner, Founder - Carmel
Ventures

"Adaptive Systems in Finance Services'

Dr. Opher Etzion

Manager of the Active Technologies
Deprtment, HRL

Break

"The Impact of Technology in the
Financial Sector"

Noam Hanegbi

Executive Vice President, Operations
and Information Systems Division,
Israel Discount Bank

"The Impact of the Open Information

Society on the Business Sector"”
Prof. Niv Ahituv

Chairman of the Institute for Internet
Sudies, Tel Aviv University

Keynote: "The path to On Demand
Business for Financial Services:
Fulfilling the technology strategy”

ChrisHolloway

Distinguished Engineer, Chief
Architect, e-Infrastructure,
Financial Services Sector, Member
of the IBM Academy of Technology

13:30
14:30

15:00

15:30

15:50

16:10

16:30

17:00

Lunch

"Technology in Bank Leumi in
a constantly changing business and
Technology Environment”

Meir Shor
Head of Technology, Bank Leumi

"Operational Risk: Quantitative Modeling
and Management "

Jonathan Rosenoer

Global Head of Operational Resilience
and Risk Solutions, IBM Financial
Services Sector

"IT Security Risk: taming the beast"
Moshe Meiseles

Chief Technology Officer, Skybox
Security

"Role Based Management of access rights
- A critical ingredient in securing the
organization"

Azi Cohen
Chief Excutive Officer, Eurekify

"Using grid in business critical
financial applications”

Nati Shalom
Chief Technology Officer, GigaSpaces

"Information Privacy & Security in
Financial Institutions: The Promises and
Challenges of the New Millennium"

Dr. Tal Zarsky

Haifa University — Faculty of Law
Concluding Remarks

Dr. Michael Rodeh

IBM Haifa Labs Director

http://www.haifa.il.ibm.com/Workshops/




