

IBM Haifa Leadership Seminar - Agenda

1001110001101

Is the Financial Service Sector Ready for the Industry Revolution of the New Millennium?

Januarv 13 2005

January 13 2005			
09:30	Arrival	13:30	Lunch
10:00	Welcome	14:30	"Technology in Bank Leumi in
	Meir Nissensohn		a constantly changing business and Technology Environment"
	General Manager, IBM Israel		Meir Shor
10:15	"Financial services as an early adopter of IT innovation"	1 - 00	Head of Technology, Bank Leumi
	Avi Zeevi	15:00	"Operational Risk: Quantitative Modeling and Management "
	General Partner, Founder - Carmel Ventures		Jonathan Rosenoer
10:45	"Adaptive Systems in Finance Services"		Global Head of Operational Resilience and Risk Solutions, IBM Financial
	Dr. Opher Etzion		Services Sector
	Manager of the Active Technologies	15:30	"IT Security Risk: taming the beast"
	Deprtment, HRL		Moshe Meiseles
11:15	Break		Chief Technology Officer, Skybox
11:30	"The Impact of Technology in the Financial Sector"	15:50	Security
	Noam Hanegbi		"Role Based Management of access rights - A critical ingredient in securing the organization"
	Executive Vice President, Operations and Information Systems Division,		Azi Cohen
	Israel Discount Bank		
12:15	"The Impact of the Open Information	16:10	Chief Excutive Officer, Eurekify
	Society on the Business Sector"		"Using grid in business critical financial applications"
	Prof. Niv Ahituv		Nati Shalom
12:45	Chairman of the Institute for Internet Studies, Tel Aviv University	16:30	Chief Technology Officer, GigaSpaces
	<i>Keynote:</i> "The path to On Demand Business for Financial Services: Fulfilling the technology strategy"		"Information Privacy & Security in Financial Institutions: The Promises and Challenges of the New Millennium"
	Chris Holloway		Dr. Tal Zarsky
	Distinguished Engineer, Chief		Haifa University – Faculty of Law
	Architect, e-Infrastructure, Financial Services Sector, Member of the IBM Academy of Technology	17:00	Concluding Remarks
			Dr. Michael Rodeh
			IBM Haifa Labs Director